

Item:

Resolution 2020-22 Creation of Advisory Committee

Requested Action:

The Trust is asked to approve Resolution 2020-22.

Background

At the October 5, 2020 Trust meeting, the Trust approved a motion that directed the Executive Director to, by December 31, 2020 present to the Trust a plan and a process consisting of staff, Trust members, and subject matter experts, for completing the Trust's strategic funding plan.

Later that meeting, the Trust authorized the Executive Director to contract with the College of Health and Human Performance to conduct a summer needs assessment to advise the Trust and make recommendations for programming for the summer of 2021. The needs assessment was the first part of the Executive Director's plan for completing the Trust's strategic plan.

The second part of the Executive Director's plan is addressed in this resolution. Two advisory committees will be established. The "On the Way" Advisory Committee will build on the momentum created by the programming developed by the Children's Services Advisory Board and the award from the Pritzker Children's Initiative to create an advisory committee that will take a systems-wide approach to the PN-5 system in Alachua County, working with subject matter experts, stakeholders, and parents to coordinate policies and practice throughout the healthcare, early education, and family support systems in order work together to ensure better results for children.

The Youth Development Advisory Committee will build on the work of the BOOST Alliance, juvenile justice collaborations, and subject matter experts from the school district, law enforcement, department of juvenile justice, mental, health, and child welfare and parents to perform a gap analysis.

Both committees will be charged with making an initial set of recommendation by the March 8, 2020 Children's Trust of Alachua County meeting.

Attachments

Resolution 2020-22

Programmatic Impact:

Recommendations for future programming

Fiscal Impact:

To be determined

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval